TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
PVC BALL
VALVE EXTENSION
True Union · RPVC Body · PTFE Seat · EPDM Seals
Gita Marketing Co.
Spl Plot No-4, NGEF Industrial Estate,
Off Whitefield Road, Mahadevapura, Bangalore - 560048

8. Standards & Compliance
Primary Standard
ASTM F1970 — Socket-Type Thermoplastic Fittings and Valves (True
Union)
Material Standard ASTM D1784 — Rigid PVC Compound, Cell Classification 12454
Solvent Cement ASTM D2564 — Specification for Solvent Cement for PVC Plastic Pipe
Primer ASTM F656 — Primers for PVC Plastic Pipe and Fittings
Pressure Testing Hydrostatic shell test: 1.5× rated WP · Seat leak test: 1.1× rated WP
ISO 9001:2015 Manufacturer operates under ISO 9001:2015 quality management system
RoHS / REACH
RPVC compound complies — no restricted substances above threshold
limits
Potable Water Suitability Consult manufacturer for specific drinking water approval by territory
9. Ordering Information
Size Part Reference End Connection Seal Material Max WP
20 mm BV-RPVC-20-TU True union socket PTFE/EPDM 16 bar @ 23°C
Gita Marketing Co.
Industrial Hoses  ·  Lifting & Material Handling  ·  Wind Energy Solutions  ·  Pneumatic Components  ·  Custom Assemblies
Gita Marketing Co.  ·  Spl Plot No-4, NGEF Industrial Estate, Bangalore - 560048  ·  www.gitamarketing.com Page 6
Size Part Reference End Connection Seal Material Max WP
25 mm BV-RPVC-25-TU True union socket PTFE/EPDM 16 bar @ 23°C
32 mm BV-RPVC-32-TU True union socket PTFE/EPDM 16 bar @ 23°C
40 mm BV-RPVC-40-TU True union socket PTFE/EPDM 16 bar @ 23°C
50 mm BV-RPVC-50-TU True union socket PTFE/EPDM 16 bar @ 23°C
BSP threaded union ends available on request — specify BSP suffix when ordering. Lockable handle option
available — specify LH suffix. Stainless steel fastener upgrade available for corrosive environments.
10. Contact & Technical Support
Supplier Gita Marketing Co. (GMC)